1 DE STATE Information of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Windia Sub-Divn Kaghunatha P.S.	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  Para
Sections 279	
SectionsSections	Year 2021 FIR No. 174/2021 Date 21:12-2021  ii) Act Sections 121/184 MN Act  Time 15:25 hs
3: 3: Lighter at Diary Reference : Entry No. 926	The state of the s
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day. Tuesday	Date 21.12.2021 Time 13.45 for to 14.15 hr.
	Time 13.45 by to 14.15 by  Time 15.25 kg G.D. No. 836 at the P.S.
71	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro	om P.S. Approx of was East from Para PS
b) Address Malader Pur more many	Anera 85- pena Dist- grulia, w.B.
RoshunaBlue - Dran la	maria, 83- pena, Dist - gwellar, TV-B.
J. Coad	Beat No 74 orb - 128 Alora V. Amara a O
, and I died Station, then the	e name of P.S
5. Complantant/ informant.	
a) Name Thantu Dalal ,	131 of police
of fairle s / Husband's NameAletDetail	
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality andiom
e) Address NOW Posted at Apara p	P. mader Jana BS.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	Ill particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	iii particulars
O Bulet @ Brajanishor of Toilochan hope.	dote.
510 Trilochan hope.	
et Will-Dheria, ps-Pa	761,
Dist-purulia.	
(Rider of M/C, Ragn We-	34.09E-4489)
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach sep	parate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) a complainant who'ch is by	inter as FIR. is attached hore 40.45.  Mily. 21. Charge  Micerin. Purulla  Mission of offence(s) u/s. 279 186. 2 181/184 M. M. Act
/*	N 21 - 1919
2	1.)?. In Charula
<u>o</u>	Midp.S., Fo
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals com	infesion of offence(s) u/s2791564181/189 10.184
registered the case and took up the investigation/dir	ected Ast Rabindra mas Mendal to take up the
	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Out of Dulidas
Thomatic Dalal.	Goral de Publidas  21.12.21 Charge  Officer-in-Charge
Thanke Dald.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Name GOKUL CH. KUHIDAS
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI OF POLICE, PARA 15
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant	Rank 31 of Police , PARA 15.  Number if any DT. 21.12.2021

To The O/C Para PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Anara OP under Para PS GDE No. 265 Dtd. 21.12.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Bulet @ Brajakishor Gope (23yrs) S/o Trilochan Gope of Village- Dheria, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Bulet @ Brajakishor Gope S/o Trilochan Gope of Village- Dheria, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia along with seized one Hero Honda Splendor Motor cycle bearing Reg. No- JH09E/4489.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1281 Sachin Singh Bhuinya, and NVF/030 Bhismadeb Mahato both of Anara OP under Para PS were performing day mobile duty at Mahadebpur more under Para PS area vide Anara OP under Para PS Misc C.C No- 2026 dtd 21.12.2021 and Anara OP under Para PS GDE No- 265 dtd. 21.12.2021. At about 13.45 hrs, I found one Hero Honda Splendor Motor cycle bearing Reg. No- JH09E/4489 coming from Anara side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said vehicle.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 13.55 hrs. I also seized the motor cycle Hero Honda Splendor with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 14.05 hrs to 14.15 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Afterwards he was released on bail after issuing Bail bond & PR bond.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Bulet @ Brajakishor Gope S/o Trilochan Gope of Village- Dheria, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia.

Received on 21.12.21 at 15.25 bs. and started form ps. case 20-174/2021 dt-21.12.21 W5-279 185 \$ 121/184 M.V. Bet

Officer-in-Charge

Yours faithfully

A

e

Jhantu Dalal
ASI of Police
Anara OP under Para, PS.

Anara OP under Para, PS
Dist- Purulia
Date- 21.12.2021